

# Statutory Declaration Under Section 4(1)(B) of Right to Information Act - 2005

## The particulars of its organization, function, and duties of the organization

#### Name of the Society:

Dr. Yeshwant Moreshwar Donde Sarwajanik Shaikshanik Trust's, Kalamb

Name of the Institution: Indira Mahavidyalaya, Kalamb, Dist. Yavatmal

Address: Indira Mahavidyalaya, Kalamb, Dist. Yavatmal, Maharashtra 445401.

Functions/Services: Higher Education Institution affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati, Maharashtra. The college discharges its function in accordance with the rules and regulations provided in Maharashtra Public University Act 2016 amended from time to time and instructions/orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education, Government of Maharashtra.

All the cells/committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and comes under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. All information about the college under Section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 are open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India.

#### **Duties:**

- To support students in their learning and progression and to ensure and sustain quality education.
- The College comes under "Grant in Aid" category therefore financial transactions are audited by the government. The College has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus.

**Profile of Institution:** Government Aided College, included under 2(f) and 12(B) schedule of UGC

#### **Head of the institution:**

Dr. P.B. Mandavkar,

Principal

Indira Mahavidyalaya, Kalamb-445401 (Dist: Yavatmal), Maharashtra, India

Contact Number: 09422867658; (07201) 226147/226129

Email: imvkalamb@yahoo.co.in

Website: www.indiramahavidyalaya.com

#### **Working Hours:**

College Office: 10.00 AM to 6:00 PM,

Teaching/Class Time: 11.30 AM to 5.30 PM

<u>Holidays:</u> The College shall remain closed on Public Holidays as declared by the Sant Gadge

Baba Amravati University, Amravati/Government of Maharashtra. Library remains open on all working days.

CORE COURSES OFFERED

#### GORD GOORDED OF FERED

### **Under Graduate Programmes**

- Bachelor of Art
- Bachelor of Commerce
- Bachelor of Science

#### **Post Graduate Programmes**

- Masters of Art (Marathi)
- Masters of Art (Geography)
- Masters of Art (Economics)
- Masters of Commerce
- Mater of Science (Chemistry)

#### Ph.D. Research Center

- Marathi
- Chemistry
- Physics

Information Officer: Mr. R.B. Chavhan (Contact No.: 9623237404)

Indira Mahavidyalaya, Kalamb-445401 (Dist: Yavatmal), Maharashtra, India

**Appellate Officer:** Principal,

Indira Mahavidyalaya, Kalamb-445401 (Dist: Yavatmal), Maharashtra, India Maharashtra, India